

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 3011 OF 2025

M/s Champalal Harakchand And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Vinay Nair i/by Mr. Arun Panickar for Petitioner

Mr. Ajay Patil, APP For the State

Mr. Vaibhav Ch. a/w Mr. Nimish Lotlikar i/by Nimish Lotlikar
for Respondent no 9 to 12

Mr. Dhruva Gandhi a/w Ms. Sejal Joshi i/vy Lex Services for
Respondent no 13

Mr. Santosh Pathak a/w Mr. Deepesh Kadam i/by Law Origin
Adv for the Respondent no 14 to 16

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RANJITSINHA
RAJA BHONSALE, JJ**

DATE : 9th December, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 23/01/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)