

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 3011 OF 2025

M/s. Champalal Harakchand & Anr.	..Petitioners
Versus	
The State of Maharashtra & Ors.	..Respondents

Mr. Arun Panickar a/w. Vinay Nair for Petitioners.
Mr. Vaibhav Charalwar i/b. Pradyuman Waghmare for Respondent Nos.9 to 11.
Mr. Dhruva Gandhi a/w. Sejal Joshi i/b. Lex Services for Respondent No.12.
Mr. Devansh Shah a/w. Deepesh Kadam i/b. Law Origin for Respondent Nos.14 to 16.

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : 8 APRIL 2026

PC :

1. Considering that the main prayer in this petition is prayer clause (b), and that the prayer clause (a) is interlinked with the prayer clause (b); therefore, the Registry to verify whether this matter pertains to this Bench. After such verification, the matter be placed before the appropriate Bench.

(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)